OTHERS OMESTI BERHAD ("OMESTI" OR "THE COMPANY") EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLY WITH PARAGRAPHS 15.09(1) AND 15.10 OF THE MAIN MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("MAIN LR")

OMESTI BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	OMESTI BERHAD ("OMESTI" OR "THE COMPANY") EXTENSION OF TIME TO COMPLY WITH PARAGRAPHS 15.09(1) AND 15.10 OF THE MAIN MARKET LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD ("MAIN LR")

We refer to the Company's announcement dated 26 November 2024 in respect of the changes in the composition of the Audit and Risk Management Committee ("ARMC") of Omesti.

The Board of Directors of the Company wishes to announce that the Company had applied and been granted an extension of time of three (3) months from 25 February 2025 to 24 May 2025 to comply with Paragraphs 15.09(1) and 15.10 of the Main LR.

This announcement is dated 3 March 2025

Announcement Info	
	OMESTI BERHAD
Stock Name	OMESTI
Date Announced	03 Mar 2025
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-03032025-00009